Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS520183EN   page 1
January 18, 2024 2:38 PM
Top Product Features
• 6” recessed downlight with glass trim
• Provides aesthetic value while providing performance
• 7 Glass Trims, hand-crafted, hand-polished and hand-etched, available in clear, frosted or sandblasted

PS520183EN   page 3
January 18, 2024 2:38 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 340-6C-02-D010
“HOUSING”: (Select HOUSING and then MODULE/TRIM/GLASS KIT for complete specification)
Domestic Preferences (7) Series Housing Light Level/Wattage Color Control Voltage Driver
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
340 = Shaper
Farallon recessed
downlight
(housing)
6C = 6” downlight
6CCP = 6” downlight Chicago
Plenum
02 = 250 Lumens, 3.5W
05 = 500 Lumens, 7.3W
08 = 800 Lumens, 10.2W
10 = 1000 Lumens, 10.2W
15 = 1500 Lumens, 16.2W
20 = 2000 Lumens, 22.6W
25 = 2500 Lumens, 33.0W
30 = 3000 Lumens, 33.0W
35 = 3500 Lumens, 39.8W
40 = 4000 Lumens, 48.4W
Blank = 90/97 CRI
D2W = Dim to warm
Blank = 120 -
277V
347 = 347V step
down transformer
D010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V
D10TR = 0-10V Line Voltage Dimming, 5% to 100%, 120V-277V
DE010 = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V(1)
D5LT = Fifth Light® (DALI) Dimming, 0%-100%, 120V-2177V (1)
DMX = DMX Dimming, 0% to 100%, 120V-277V (2)
DLE = Lutron® Ecosystem dimming, 1%-100%, 120V-277V (2)(3)
Multi-line Ordering
Information Option
Order Information
Sample Module/Trim/Glass Kit Number: 340-EU6C-1020-9024-6LBW1LI-CC
ORDERING INFORMATION “MODULE/TRIM/GLASS KIT”: (Select HOUSING and then MODULE/TRIM/GLASS KIT for complete specification)
Domestic Preferences (7) Series Module Light Level Color Temperature/CRI Trim
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
340 = Shaper
Farallon recessed
downlight
(module+glass
trim)
EU6C = 6”
Universal
LED Module
For Use with One Driver
0208IC = 250, 500, 800 lumens, IC Rated (for use with all
drivers, min 500 lumen with DE010 and D5LT, min 800 lumens
with DLVP, Lutron and DMX)
1025 = 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500 lumens
1015IC = 1000, 1500, 2000 lumens IC Rated
3040 = 2500, 3000, 3500, 4000 lumens (for use with Lutron
3000-3500, DLYP 3000 lumens, DMX, D010, DD10TR, D5LT
and DE010 3000-4000)
For Use with Two Driver
4080 = 4000 lumens (for use with Lutron 4000 Lumens)
Dim 2 Warm
08259030D2W = 800-2500 lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm (1
Driver and 1 LED)
35459030D2W = 3500-4500 lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm (2
Driver and 2 LEDs)
9024 = 90 CRI, 2400K
9027 = 90 CRI, 2700K
9030 = 90 CRI, 3000K
9035 = 90 CRI, 3500K
9040 = 90 CRI, 4000K
9050 = 90 CRI, 5000K
9727 = 97 CRI, 2700K
9730 = 97 CRI, 3000K
6LBW1LI = 6” wide,
self-flanged
specular
clear trim
FF = Flared Frosted glass kit
CC = Cylindrical Clear glass kit
CF = Cylindrical Frosted glass kit
CQ = Cylindrical Frosted,
Quadrate etched glass kit
GFF = Glass-in-a-Glass, Frosted
Inside, Frosted Outside
glass kit
GFC = Glass-in-a-Glass, Frosted
Inside, Clear Outside
glass kit
GCC = Glass-in-a-Glass, Clear
Inside, Clear Outside
glass kit
Options Controls
EMBOD6ST = Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency with Remote Test Switch
 EMBOD7ST = Bodine® Self Test Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
ETRD = Emergency Transfer Device(8)
WPST = Factory installed Wavelinx (includes control module,
sensor, cable, tile mount and ceiling mount sensor(4)(6)
WLST =  Factory installed WaveLink LITE Sensor Kit(4)(5)
COMPLETE ORDERING INFORMATION: (must order HOUSING + MODULE/TRIM/GLASS KIT for complete fixture)
Sample for complete fixture: 340-6C-02-D010 | 340-EU6C-1020-9024-4LBW1LI-CC
Notes:
1. DE010, D5LT = available for 500 and above Lumens only
2. DMX, DLE = available for 800 and above lumens only
3. DLE = 4000 Lumens uses 2 LED, 2 Driver
4. Refer to system specifications for additional information,
features and benefits. Order either factory installed option or